

APPLICATION FOR COUNTY OF EL DORADO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS BOARD, COMMISSION, OR COMMITTEE

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5390 | edc.cob@edcgov.us

Board or Commission Applying For First 5 El Dorado Commission	Vacant Position or Title Commission representative of Children Services from El Dorado County HHSA	
First Name Tammy	Last Name Chako	
	Residential City South Lake Tahoe	Residential ZIP Code 96151
	Mobile Telephone	
Occupation/Title Deputy Director, Child Welfare Services	Employer El Dorado County Health and Human Services Agency	
List all County boards, commissions or committees to which you are/were appointed. Please include dates of service. Community Health Advisory Committee, SLT - September 2018 SLT Behavioral Health Network - September 2018		
Summary of qualifications University of Wisconsin Eau Claire - Bachelor of Social Work - Minor American Indian Studies - 1996 University of Wisconsin Madison - Masters of Social Work - Child, Youth & Family Concentration - 2013 24 years working in County Government in Public Child Welfare Services in Wisconsin and California. Working in Public Child Welfare Services Leadership roles since 2007 Wisconsin: Dunn County Department of Human Services 1996 - 2013 Pierce County Department of Human Services 2013 - 2016 Executive Director Sussex County Children's Advocacy Center 2016 - 2017 El Dorado County Health and Human Services Agency 2018 to present - Deputy Director, Child Welfare Services		
Affiliations with professional and/or community groups Soroptimist International of Tahoe Sierra - Board Member Tahoe Chamber Leadership Lake Tahoe, SLT - 2019 -2020 Class Member Tahoe Chamber, SLT - Member Tahoe Women's Fund		
Why do you seek appointment? My graduate level education, in addition to, my 24 plus years of experience working and serving in Public Child Welfare Services in County Government has provided me with a solid foundation to understand the challenges and issues that many of the children and families who live in our community face. I have an excellent understanding of how a County system and public funding operates, which provides me the ability to serve in a role that is collaborative across disciplines, while participating as a strong team member who brings transparency, respect and integrity into my decision making and interactions. Additionally, I have strong leadership and advocacy skills that will help the First 5 El Dorado Commission move forward with its identified mission and goals to improve the lives of young children and their families here in El Dorado County. My current responsibilities include oversight of Child Welfare Services in both the East and West slope offices. However, my office is located in South Lake Tahoe, where I also reside. My voice will bring strong advocacy and guidance for all young children and families in El Dorado County. However, I will be able to represent the unique perspectives and challenges of those young children and their families who reside in the Tahoe Basin, while bringing ideas and vision that will enable the commission to enhance lives.		

Additional Information

I relocated to South Lake Tahoe California to serve in my current position in September of 2018 after I lost my husband from pancreatic cancer. I have grown to love and appreciate this community and I know this is where I will retire and grow old. It is very important to me to become established in leadership roles here in South Lake Tahoe and the County so that I may serve the community and help to improve lives of the families who live here. I have completed the volunteer training for El Dorado County Animal Services and give of my time on weekends to help exercise and walk the dogs in the shelter. Additionally, I am an active member of the Soroptimist International of Tahoe Sierra Club, which is made up of a wonderful group of professional women here in Tahoe. The club puts all of its efforts and fundraising directly back into women and children who live in the South Lake Tahoe community. I was recently nominated as as two year Board of Director for this group and will serve proudly. I have also recently joined the Tahoe Women's Community Fund. My personal interests include my children and 10 grandchildren. I have embraced all of the nature and beauty that the Tahoe Basin and El Dorado County have to offer and enjoy living an active life style. I am in the process of adopting a dog and am very excited to have my new companion to walk and hike with.

If known, indicate the member of the Board of Supervisors who will receive a copy of this application
unknown
File Attachments

(no attachments added)

Date
04/20/2020

* You consent and agree that you are signing this document electronically. You further agree that your electronic signature is as valid as if you manually signed the document in writing. 04/20/2020 07:12:00, ID: 88, URL: https://www.edcgov.us/Government/BOS/CommissionsAndCommittees/Pages/Application-Form.aspx